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Arthur ,  Arch-  i tect ,  Inc.  (WHAA).
Drawings, specifications and other
documents pre- pared by the Architect
are instruments of service and are for
the Owner's use solely with respect to
this project. The Architect shall retain
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Minimum 10ft diameter around exist trunk.

REF TREE PROTECTION ZONE (TPZ) for fence alignment.

TREE # COMMON NAME TRUNK Ø (' +/-) HEIGHT +/- CANOPY +/-
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

PINE TREE 1.5' 80' 10'
PINE TREE 2' 90' 15'
PINE TREE 2' 90' 15'
ROYAL PALM TREE 2' 65' 15'
TREE 0.4' 20' 10'
ROYAL PALM TREE 1.8' 50' 15'
PINE TREE 1' 50' 15'
OAK TREE 5' 50' 70'
PINE TREE 2' 70' 15'
PINE TREE 2' 70' 15'
PINE TREE 2' 70' 15'
PINE TREE 2' 70' 15'
ROYAL PALM TREE 1.8' 50' 15'
ROYAL PALM TREE 1.8' 50' 15'
ROYAL PALM TREE 1.8' 50' 15'
PINE TREE 2.0' 90' 20'
PINE TREE 1.8' 90' 20'
PINE TREE 1.8' 90' 15'

ROYAL PALM TREE 1.5' 60' 15'
TREE 4' 40' 40'
ROYAL PALM TREE 1.8' 50' 15'
 PALM TREE 0.6' 30' 10'

DISPOSITION

REMAIN
REMAIN
REMAIN

REMAIN

REMAIN
REMAIN
REMAIN

REMAIN
REMOVE
REMAIN
REMAIN

REMAIN
REMAIN
REMAIN

REMAIN

REMAIN
REMAIN
REMAIN
REMAIN

REMAIN
REMAIN
REMAIN
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NOT TO SCALE A. See arborist report for additional tree protection requirements.  B. If there is no existing irrigation, refer to arborist's specifications for watering requirements.  C. No pruning shall be performed except by approved arborist.  D. No equipment shall operate inside the protective fencing including during fence installation and removal.  E. See site preparation plan for any modifications with the Tree Protection area.    1. FINISH GRADE FINISH GRADE 2. Tree Protection fence: High density  polyethylene fencing with 3.5" x 1.5" openings; Color- orange. Tree Protection fence: High density  polyethylene fencing with 3.5" x 1.5" openings; Color- orange. 2x4 WOOD posts installed 6'O.C.  posts installed 6'O.C. 3. 5" thick layer of mulch, when recommended by arborist, otherwise Maintain existing grade with the 5" thick layer of mulch, when recommended by arborist, otherwise Maintain existing grade with the tree protection fence. 4. PROVIDE 8.5x11" sign plastic-laminated every 50' along fence.  PROVIDE 8.5x11" sign plastic-laminated every 50' along fence.  5. Tree protection fencing must be 6' min. distance from tree trunks, 3' from palm trunks, and 2' Tree protection fencing must be 6' min. distance from tree trunks, 3' from palm trunks, and 2' away from road or sidewalk edges. fencing must be installed prior to construction and left in place to end of construction.
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AutoCAD SHX Text
BARRIERS WHEN USED FOR OUTDOOR POOLS, MUST COMPLY FBC R4501.17. REF FBC R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14 for all requirements.  all requirements.  .  Barriers top shall be 48-inches minimum when measured above grade, on the side of the barrier which faces away from pool (maximum vert clear btwn grade & btm of barrier shall be 2-inches) per FBC R4501.17.1.1. Barriers may not have any gaps, openings, indentations, protrusions, or structural components that could allow a young child to crawl under, squeeze through, or climb over the barrier as herein described below per FBC R4501.17.1.2. One end of a removable child barrier shall not be removable without the aid of tools. Openings in any barrier shall not allow passage of a 4-inch-diameter sphere. Barriers composed of horizontal & vertical members (distance btwn tops of horizontal members is less than 45-inches), horizontal members shall be located on the swimming pool side of the fence per FBC R4501.17.1.4. Spacing btwn vertical members shall not exceed 1-3/4 inches in width. Where there are Spacing btwn vertical members shall not exceed 1-3/4 inches in width. Where there are . Where there are decorative cutouts within vertical members, spacing within cutouts shall not exceed 1-3/4 inches width. Access gates, when provided, shall be self-closing and shall comply with FBC R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.7 & shall be equipped with a self-latching locking device located on the pool side of the gate. Where the device release is located no less than 54-inches  from the bottom of the gate, the device release mechanism may be located on either side of the gate and so placed that it cannot be reached by a young child over the top or through any opening or gap from the outside. Gates that provide access to the swimming pool must open outward away from the pool. The gates and barrier shall have no opening greater than 1/2-inch within 18-inches of release mechanism. 
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1. HATCHED AREA REPRESENTS EXISTING SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE/ FLOOR AREA COVERAGE. REF HATCHED AREA REPRESENTS EXISTING SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE/ FLOOR AREA COVERAGE. REF LEGEND THIS SHT FOR EXISTING & PROPOSED AREAS. REF SHT A1 FOR MORE INFO. 2. LINE REPRESENTS NEW POOL BARRIER PER FBC R4501.17.1. REF DETAIL & NOTES THIS SHT. LINE REPRESENTS NEW POOL BARRIER PER FBC R4501.17.1. REF DETAIL & NOTES THIS SHT. INE REPRESENTS NEW POOL BARRIER PER FBC R4501.17.1. REF DETAIL & NOTES THIS SHT. CAREFULLY REMOVE COPING IN PREPARATION FOR NEW SURFACE.  3. APPROX LOCATION OF EXIST 1"U.G. WATER SUPPLY LINE TO HOUSE.  APPROX LOCATION OF EXIST 1"U.G. WATER SUPPLY LINE TO HOUSE.  1"U.G. WATER SUPPLY LINE TO HOUSE.  4. APPROX LOCATION OF EXIST 4"U.G. SANITARY TO MUNICIPAL SEWER. APPROX LOCATION OF EXIST 4"U.G. SANITARY TO MUNICIPAL SEWER. 4"U.G. SANITARY TO MUNICIPAL SEWER. 5. APPROX LOCATION OF EXIST WATER METER, COORDINATE ACCOUNT WITH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY APPROX LOCATION OF EXIST WATER METER, COORDINATE ACCOUNT WITH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. 6. EXIST O.H. SERVICE CONDUCTORS FROM FP&L POLE TO NEW METER; COORDINATE WITH FP&L PRIOR EXIST O.H. SERVICE CONDUCTORS FROM FP&L POLE TO NEW METER; COORDINATE WITH FP&L PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. REF ELEC DWGS FOR MORE INFO. 7. EXIST PERIMETER FENCE TO REMAIN, DO NOT DISTURB.  EXIST PERIMETER FENCE TO REMAIN, DO NOT DISTURB.  8. EXIST PUBLIC ROADWAY, DO NOT DISTURB, ENCROACH OR OBSTRUCT. EXIST PUBLIC ROADWAY, DO NOT DISTURB, ENCROACH OR OBSTRUCT. 9. EXIST DRIVEWAY APPROACH, ALREADY CONSTRUCTED PER CITY OF MIAMI DETAIL MISC 35-85-22. NO EXIST DRIVEWAY APPROACH, ALREADY CONSTRUCTED PER CITY OF MIAMI DETAIL MISC 35-85-22. NO WORK OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY LINE AS PART OF THIS WORK OR PERMIT. NO IMPROVEMENTS TO SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY OR S. MIAMI AVENUE REQ'D. REF SCOPE OF WORK UPPER-LEFT OF SHT G1. 10. REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY, SIDEWALKS & PORCHES TO 6" BELOW A.G.E. REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY, SIDEWALKS & PORCHES TO 6" BELOW A.G.E. 11. REMOVE EXISTING SLAB-ON-GRADE & NON-COMPLIANCE HVAC EQUIPMENT.   REMOVE EXISTING SLAB-ON-GRADE & NON-COMPLIANCE HVAC EQUIPMENT.   12. PROVIDE TREE PROTECTION BARRIER, PER DETAIL THIS SHT.PROVIDE TREE PROTECTION BARRIER, PER DETAIL THIS SHT.
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

DEMOILITION PLAN FIRST LEVEL

D1

demolition plan first

level.
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demolition plan

second level.
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

DEMOLITION PLAN SECOND LEVEL
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south elevations.
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